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                                   Headteacher
                     Mr D Pickering

	Cambridge Road, Ellesmere Port, Cheshire. CH65 4AQ
	
	

	Telephone: 0151 355 1735
	
	

	Facsimile:  0151 355 2038
	
	

	Email: head@cambridgeroad.cheshire.sch.uk
	
	

	           
	
	




 
2022 – 2023 Holiday Dates


	
	School closes
	School Re-opens


	Summer 2022
	Wednesday 20th July 2022
	Tuesday 6th September 2022

	Autumn Half Term
	Friday 21st October 2022
	Monday 31st October 2022

	Christmas 2022
	Friday 16th December 2022
	Tuesday 3rd January 2023

	Spring Half Term 2023
	Friday 17th February 2023
	Monday 27th February 2023

	Spring Break
	Friday 31st March 2023
	Monday 17th April 2023

	May Day 2023
	Friday 28th April 2023
	Tuesday 2nd May 2023

	King’s Coronation Celebration
	Friday 5th May 2023
	Tuesday 9th May 2023

	Summer Half Term
	Thursday 25th May 2023
	Monday 5th June 2023

	Summer 2023
	Friday 21st July 2023
	



[bookmark: _GoBack]
Inset Days:											

Thursday 1st September 2022
Friday 2nd September 2022
Monday 5th September 2022
Friday 26th May 2023
Monday 26th June 2023


Please note Key Stage 2 SAT’S will be week beginning 8th May 2023

                  [image: IQM-Gold-872+black-(1)][image: PESSYP_K_0] [image: Activemark Gold Logo medium]     [image: NEW EIP logo jan 07]     [image: FMSiSjpeg]     [image: Family%20learning%20Quality%20Kite%20mark%20logo_gif,DanaInfo=]      [image: NHSS Logo Sept 06 AWARD]
image1.png
&

cumsmmEcounry]

[councmscroos

=

=





image2.jpeg




image3.jpeg




image4.png
7

SPORT
ENGLAND

ACTIVEMARK GOLD




image5.png
l ~LEllesmere Port

EDUCATION IMPROVEMENT PARTNERSHIP

Making a difference together, providing challenge, enrichment,
opportunity and innovation - inspiring excellence.
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Financial Management Standard in Schools
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